Commissioner Jane Kirkby, John McGuire, Guy Papa, Kenneth Parcel, 

and John Sampey (all physically present) 

Nay: None  

Absent: None    

MOTION PASSED 

Deputy Chief Naydenoff provided an update regarding the current entry level police officer 

hiring process.  He advised one hundred twenty-eight (128) applications have been taken 

out at of today’s date and applications will remain open until November 12, 2024.  Deputy 

Chief Naydenoff stated he believes the rise in the number of applications can be attributed 

to numerous factors including the following: